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1. FOUNDATION, FOOTINGS, AND/OR PIERS DESIGNED TO THE | 7. IN THE FABRICATION AND FINAL CONSTRUCTION OF THIS ADJUSTABLE COLUMN SUPPORTS MAY BE REPLACED WITH w S
FOLLOWING LOADING CRITERIA: FOUNDATION, BONNAVILLA HOMES SHALL NOT BE CONTINUQUS BEARING WALL (MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS = o
a. FLOOR40PSF LL, 15 PSF DL RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY STANDARDS OF WORKMANSHIP. FOR WALL WILL BE DOUBLE 2 x 4 TOP PLATE, SINGLE 2x 4 Al =
b. WALL 5 PLF DL 8.  WHERE REPRESENTATIVES AND/OR DEALERS OF BOTTOM PLATE AND DOUBLE 2 x 4 STUDS @ 16" 0.C. OR = )
c. ROOF 40 PSF LL, 15 PSF DL BONNAVILLA HOMES ARE ACTING AS INDEPENDENT DOUBLE 2 % & TOP PLATE, SINGLE 2 x 6 BOTTOM PLATE AND |C_> -
m FOUNDATION PLAN 2. FOR CRAWLSPACE APPLICATION, THE MINIMUM NET AREA CONTRACTORS, THEY DO SO AS THEIR OWN SINGLE 2 x 6 STUDS @ 16 0.C. 8|2 <
OF VENTILATION OPENINGS FOR UNDER-FLOOR REPRESENTATIVE. FOUNDATION ENGINEER TO PROVIDE LOAD PATH FOR g=|5 2
SCALE (22x34): 3/8" VENTILATION SHALL MEET THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS | 9. ITIS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HOMEOWNER AND/OR UPLIFT FORCES FROM SHEARWALLS TO FOUNDATION (i.e. S E 5
SCALE (11x17): 3/16" = 1-0" OF THE APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES (OR LOCAL FOUNDATION CONTRACTOR TO MEET ALL ELECTRICAL, HOLDOWNS, STRAPPING, ETC.). SUGGESTED DESIGN sz ©
REQUIREMENTS IF MORE STRINGENT). MECHANICAL, ENERGY, AND BUILDING CODES WHICH MAY LOADS TO BE EQUAL TO CAPACITY OF HOLDOWN. i.e. Sl &
3. FOUNDATION ACCESS SHALL BE DETERMINED, LOCATED, APPLY TO THIS FOUNDATION PLAN. SIMPSON LSTHDSRJ = 3115% LPLIFT). -
VERIFIED, AND INSTALLED IN FIELD, BY OTHERS TO THE 10. CRAWLSPACE FOUNDATIONS REOUIRE AN ACCESS THE RIM JOIST ALONG THE MARRIAGE LINE CONSISTS OF <
APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES. MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE IBC SECTION R408 1-1/2" x 11-7/8" LAMINATED BEAMS . PROVIDE SUPPORTS B
4. THE RIM JOIST ALONG THE MARRIAGE LINE CONSISTS OF 1- ACCESS OPENING TO BE 16" x 24", WHEN ACCESS IS PIERS ALONG THE MARRIAGE LINE 2-3/4" SHORTER THAN =] - ©
172" x 11-7/8" LAMINATED BEAMS. PROVIDE SUPPORTS LOCATED BELOW GRADE, AN AREAWAY OF 16" x 24" SHALL PERIMETER SUPPORTS. (NOT APPLICABLE WITH TRUSS o : :
PIERS ALONG THE MARRIAGE LINE 2-3/4" SHORTER THAN BE PROVIDED DIRECTLY IN FRONT OF THE ACCESS. FLOOR SYSTEMS) >< i
PERIMETER SUPPORTS. (NOT APPLICABLE WITH TRUSS AREAWAY SHALL BEGIN BELOW THE LEVEL OF THE NOTE: **THE POINT LOADS THAT ARE =~ HH
FLOOR SYSTEMS) CRAWLSPACE ACCESS. ACCESSES SHALL NOT BE £ g
5. THE HOME SHALL BE GROUNDED AS DEFINED IN ARTICLE LOCATED BENEATH A DOOR OF THE UPPER STORY. SHOWN ON THIS FOUNDATION DRAWING ARE g 5 2
250, SECTION Ill, OF THE 2014 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE | 11. FOUNDATIN ACCESS SHALL BE DETERMINED, LOCATED, ESTIMATED VALUES. THESE VALUES COULD in
AS PART OF THOSE REQUIREMENTS, A VERIFIED, AND INSTALLED IN FIELD, BY OTHER CHANGE WHEN THE HOME IS ENGINEERED. ] -
FOOTING/FOUNDATION REBAR SHALL BE LEFT EXPOSED 12, VERIFY LOCATION, SIZE, AND QUALITY OF EXTERIOR SenolUl D NOT B ©
SO A CONNECTION CAN BE MADE WITH THE BUILDING WINDOWS. THESE ESTIMATED VALUES SHOULD NOT BE z
STRUCTURE, AS DEFINED IN NEC ARTICLE 250, SECTIONIll, | 13. FOOTINGS WIDTH AND DEPTH - FOOTINGS ARE TO BE USED TO SIZE FOOTINGS. THE COMPLETE 6
PART 50. CALCULATED BY AN ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER BASED ON FOUNDATION DESIGN IS NOT THE =
6.  BONNAVILLA HOMES SHALL NOT BE IN ANY WAY HOME DESIGN. TYPICAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR PERIMETER - T
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE QUALITY OF THE QUANTITY OF FOOTINGS IS 16" x 8". CENTERLINE FOOTING DIMENSION IS RESPONSIBILITE @F BeNRAVICL SHOMES. DATE: 3152019
MATERIALS USED (OR NOT USED) 16" WIDE AND 16" DEEP. THESE DIMENSIONS ARE TYPICAL '
AND ARE AFFECTED BY SOIL TYPE, SOIL COMPACTION, DWG No.
SPECIAL LOADS, ETC. 14
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BB30 CUBBY
BENCH

BBD18T

BB33 [ BB33

H1542 CUBB'

21 x 33 MIRROR

/"2 MASTER BATH

158

SCALE (22x34): 1/2" = 10"
SCALE (11x17): 3/16" = 1'-0"

21 x 33 MIRROR

CABINET SCHEDULE - MASTER BATH

DOOR DRAWER
QTY CABINET 12x27 | 15x27 | 15x6 | 15x12 | COMMENTS
2 |21 x33 MIRROR
1 BB30 CUBBY BENCH
2 |BB33 2
1 BBD18T 3 1
1 H1542 CUBBY 1

21 x 33 MIRROR

V33

V18

/"1 MAIN BATH

\158/

5B/ scALE (22x34): 172" =

10"

SCALE (11x17): 3/16" = 1'-0"

CABINET SCHEDULE - MAIN BATH

DOOR
QTY CABINET 15x21 | COMMENTS
1 21 x 33 MIRROR
1 V18 1
1 V33 2

CABINET LIST

QTY

CABINET

COMMENTS

3/4"B FILL

3/4"HFILL

21 x 33 MIRROR

B15

B18

B27

B36KS

B3636LS

BB30 CUBBY BENCH

BB33

BBD18T

H1542 CUBBY

H2742AC

H3026MW

H3825

H184212

H214212

H274212

V18

V33
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DESCRIPTION

BANK PACK
PRELIMINARY ISSUE

CES
TMD
DRN BY

DATE

A 103/15/19

B\ |05/15/19
REV.

AN

CODE: 2018 IRC
FLOOR PSF
PSF
115wt MPH

LOAD:
ROOF

40
40

ZONE:
WIND
ZONE:

QUOTE NO:

Q005148

PID

3177

CUSTOMER
CITY OF LEXINGTON

LEXINGTON LOT 3

DEALER

SITE ADDRESS
LEXINGTON, NE
DRAWING TITLE
CABINET DETAILS

BONNAVILLA

A DIVISION OF CHIEF INDUSTRIES, INC.

111 GRANT STREET, AURORA, NEBRASKA 68818

DRN.BY:  TMD
DATE:  3/15/2019

DWG No.
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ROOF RIDGE VENT
(QTY TO MEET IRC SECTION R806)

APA RATED OSB SHEATHING

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES
(ARCHITECTURAL GRADE, CLASS 'A'
FIRE RATING) FASTENED WITH 12 GA

APPROVED TRUSS @ 16"/24" O.C.
SEE TRUSS DRAWINGS
FOR MORE INFORMATION

INSULATION BAFFLE PROVIDES VENTILATION

N

(0.105") & 3/8" MIN. NAIL HEAD

INSULATION BAFFLE PROVIDES VENTILATION
FROM EAVE TO EAVE TO ROOF PEAK

RAWLSPACE/BASEMENT INSULATION

FROM EAVE TO EAVE TO ROOF PEAK
fzx LUMBER OR LVL
RIDGE BEAMS TRUSS BOTTOM CHORD
EAVE PROTECTION PROVIDED FROM
EAVE UP THE ROOF TO A POINT 24" <
INSIDE EXTERIOR WALL T Y LY 1610100000000088 10010808 10161166/’ 10001616 16001066600000681 00100010000 i
il A
BLOWN CELLULOSE CEILING APPROVED FIRE "—DBL 2x 4 TOP PLATE 5/8" GYPSUM INSTALLED WITH NIN
INSULATION - INSULATION R-VALUE STOP MATERIAL LONG DIMENSION PERPENDICULAR 13" MAX. EAVE
SPECIFIED IN RESCHECK CALCULATION TO TRUSSES OR HIGH STRENGTH |
DOUBLE 2 6 TOP PLATE ™N—1/2" GYPSUM GYPSUM REQUIRED & INSTALLED \
= N PER MANUFACTURER HEADER AS REQUIRED
_L>—2 x4 COMMONWALL
2x6 EXT. WALL @ 16" O.C.
5 MIL HOUSE WRAP MEETING
ASTM D-799-94 & E-96-A
FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION
R-VALUE AS SPECIFIED IN
RESCHECK CALCULATION
SIDING\~ L AGENCY RATED 7/16" 0SB 100 MPH
\ 55 T 8.G APARATED APPROVED FIRE / 15/32" 120 MPH) EXTERIOR SHEATHING
J STURDI FLOOR\ STOP MATERIAL—| DOUBLE 2 12 RIM JOIST
PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE = %
FIBERGLASS BATTEN INSULATION < 2-11/2"x 11 7/8" LVL GIRDER \ 10 AWAY FROM FOUNDATION
PER RESCHECK FOR R-VALUE. i PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE 117/8" FLOOR TRUSS
FOUNDATION ANCHOR BOLT/ %E‘ébﬂgw:vfgpgg%ﬁf L (2x 8 MINIMUM) @167192'0.C. /g'EFROLUOI\ICDA/-l\_Té%V\B \élél\LL WIREBAR
INSTALLED PER IRC SECT 403 INSULATION INSTALLED) L
\ O

R-VALUE AS SPECIFIED IN
RESCHECK CALCULATION

CROSS SECTION: WITH FLOOR TRUSS

O FOOTING W/REBAR
/PER LOCAL CODES

TTTT———2x10RIMJOIST

FIBERGLASS BATTEN INSULATION
PER RESCHECK FOR R-VALUE.
(INSULATION MAY BE OMITTED IF
ADEQUATE CRAWLSPACE WALL
INSULATION INSTALLED)

PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE

2x LEDGER BLOCKS
2-11/2x117/8" LVL HEADER

PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE
(2 x 8 MINIMUM)

2 x 10 FLOOR JOIST @ 16" O.C.
(ALTERNATE TO FLOOR TRUSSES)

R-VALUE AS SPECIFIED IN
RESCHECK CALCULATION

PROVIDE VAPOR BARRIER

CRAWLSPACE/BASEMENT INSULATION

CROSS SECTION: WITH 2 x 10 FLOOR JOISTS

/"1 "\ BUILDING SECTION

W SCALE (22x34): 1/2" = 1-0"
SCALE (11x17): 1/4" = 10"

NOTE:
WHEN A CRAWLSPACE IS USED IN LIEW OF
A BASEMENT FOUNDATION, CONSTRUCTION
OF CRAWLSPACE SHALL BE SPECIFIED IN THE
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE CHAPTER 4

NOTE:
THE HOME SHOULD BE GROUNDED AS DEFINED
IN ARTICLE 250, SECTION I, OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL
CODE. AS PART OF THOSE REQUIREMENTS, A FOOTING REBAR
SHALL BE LEFT EXPOSED SO A CONNECTION CAN BE MADE WITH
THE BUILDING STRUCTURE, AS DEFINED IN NEC ARTICLE 250,
SECTION IlI, PART 50.

DESCRIPTION
E—

BANK PACK
PRELIMINARY ISSUE

CES

TMD

BRNBY
—

DATE

B\ |05/15/19
A 103/15/19

AN

CODE: 2018 IRC
FLOOR

LOAD:
ROOF

PSF
PSF
115wt MPH

40
40

WIND

ZONE:
ZONE:
—

QUOTE NO:

Q005148

PID:

3177

CUSTOMER

LEXINGTON LOT 3
CITY OF LEXINGTON

DEALER

LEXINGTON, NE
BUILDING SECTION

SITE ADDRESS
DRAWING TITLE

BONNAVILLA

A DIVISION OF CHIEF INDUSTRIES, INC.

111 GRANT STREET, AURORA, NEBRASKA 68818

DRN.BY:  TMD
DATE:  3/15/2019
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